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RCN-215-3

RCN-215-1

ISN-106-1
HN-105-1

RCN-210

*RCN-208-1

RCN-210-5

OR-035-70N
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(2) OR-004-70P
DS-102-4
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OR-012-70L
OR-011-90N
OR-010-85N
RCN-219-1
OR-016-70P
OR-013-70N

RCN-233-5

RCN-201-4

RCN-201-5

RCN-212-2

RCN-212-3
(4) RCN-201-1

*MS-110-11

*XH-108-18

*RCN-210-4

IN-130-4

RCN-203-2

CN-105-1

IN-230-5

IN-130-4

RCN-520-1

RCN-320-4

MN-102-3 AN-103-2

MN-102-4

RCN-236A

RCN-201-6

RCN-242-3
RCN-202-7 MN-242-1A

CT-204-4

RCN-207-1

OR-003-70N
MAG & DOOR 
ASSY
SEE CHART
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  65

50/
  60

170/
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470/
 500

(2) OR-003-70N

OR-004-70P

PRODUCT LABEL
SEE CHART

RCN-70/60A
RCN70/275A

TOOLS MUST BE REPAIRED ONLY 
WITH FACTORY AUTHORIZED PARTS
SIEMPRE REPARE LAS HERRAMIENTAS
SOLAMENTE CON PARTES DE REPUSTO
AUTORIZADAS POR DUO-FAST

Always Wear
Safety Glasses

When Using
Power Tools

XA-1011 CLEAR
XA-1022 TINTED

DENOTES CHANGE

TORQUE IN - LBS
±5 IN - LBS

Heavy Duty Round Head Nailer

RCN-70/60A		RCN-70/275A
DUO-FAST CORPORATION

AN ITW COMPANY
2400 GALVIN DRIVE

ELGIN, ILLINOIS  60123-7883
U.S.A.
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06/01

0067231																																					0067249

JV

Ó 2001 DUO-FAST Corporation RCN-186-70

RCN-70/60AMODEL NUMBER RCN-70/275A

MAGAZINE & DOOR 
ASSEMBLY

MN-130
0030890

MN-230
0322131

PRODUCT LABEL	 RCN-208-4
0067371

RCN-208-3
0067389

IN-103-5
65/
  75

CN-306-1

* PART OF RCN-210 HANDLE ASSEMBLY

RCN-320-7



UNIQUE # PART NO. DESCRIPTION REPLACES UNIQUE # PART NO. DESCRIPTION REPLACES

0393843 AN-103-2 SOCKET HD CAP SCREW 0076257 RCN-201-6 GATE PIN
0442681 CN-105-1 NUT 0525303 RCN-202-2 SPRING-FEED PISTON
0435511 CN-120-3 EXHAUST SEAL (MACH) 0525311 RCN-202-3 SPRING-WK CONTACT ELE
1011802 CN-306-1 WASHER 0221283 RCN-202-7 SPRING (BACKUP PAWL)
0100461 CNC-103-1 SET SCREW 0360594 RCN-202-8 SPRING, POPPET
0437830 CT-204-4 > E-RING CT-201-4 0529438 RCN-203-2 SOCKET HD CAP SCREW
0196303 DS-102-4 SPRING 0528885 RCN-206-1 WASHER
0173971 DS-119-2 VALVE PIN 0525386 RCN-207-1 PIN
0174300 DS-119-4 VALVE STEM 0170902 RCN-208-1 HANDLE LABEL
0444877 HN-105-1 LOCKNUT 0171629 RCN-209-3 BUSHING (LATCH)
0412593 IN-103-5 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 0072819 RCN-210 HANDLE ASSEMBLY
0413146 IN-130-4 WASHER 0306514 RCN-210-4 GRIP (DIE-CUT)
0413534 IN-230-5 MAGAZINE BUSHING 0174060 RCN-210-5 BUMPER
0413930 ISN-106-1 WASHER 0174086 RCN-211-1 CYLINDER SLEEVE
0414573 JA-103-19 SOCKET HD CAP SCREW 0174094 RCN-211-2 CYLINDER BULKHEAD
0176065 MN-102-3 TORSION SPRING (LATCH) 0529453 RCN-212-2 TRIGGER
0173914 MN-102-4 TORSION SPRING (GATE) 0174151 RCN-212-3 TRIP LEVER
0017335 MN-103-6 SOCKET HD CAP SCREW 0174169 RCN-215-1 PISTON
0169334 MN-142-2 GATE LATCH 0529461 RCN-215-2 DRIVER BLADE
0108829 MN-242-1A GATE (MACH) 0174219 RCN-215-3 PISTON BUMPER
0419903 MS-110-11 HEX BUSHING 0174961 RCN-219-1 VALVE HOUSING
0390518 OR-003-70N O-RING 0175877 RCN-219-3 VALVE BUSHING
0140996 OR-004-70P O-RING 0176370 RCN-220-2 POPPET
0393801 OR-007-60N O-RING 0176495 RCN-233-1 WORK CONTACT ELEMENT
0390237 OR-010-85N O-RING 0176529 RCN-233-5 WK CONTACT ELE BRACKET
0390781 OR-011-90N O-RING 0079350 RCN-236A TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
0197913 OR-012-70L O-RING 0108621 RCN-240-1A NOSE (MACH)
0391615 OR-013-70N O-RING 0076281 RCN-242-3 BACK UP PAWL
0189209 OR-016-70P O-RING 0176701 RCN-243-1 COVER-FEED PISTON
0539676 OR-028-70P O-RING 0176719 RCN-243-2 FEED PAWL
0419549 OR-034-70N O-RING 0176727 RCN-243-3 FEED PISTON
0528620 OR-035-70N O-RING 0221952 RCN-300-5 CYLINDER RING
0201806 OR-124-70L O-RING 1012342 RCN-320-3 POPPET SEAL
0202382 OR-139-70L O-RING 0178574 RCN-320-4 CAP GASKET
0202416 OR-150-70L O-RING 0178343 RCN-320-6 EXHAUST DEFLECTOR
0263087 OR-207-80N O-RING 1013223 RCN-320-7 EXHAUST DEFLECTOR CUP
0047449 OR-225-70P O-RING 1012042 RCN-520-1 CAP GASKET
0525394 RCN-201-1 ROLL PIN 0456772 XA-1011 SAFETY GLASSES, CLEAR
0529420 RCN-201-2 SPRING GUIDE PIN 0277806 XA-1022 SAFETY GLASSES, TINTED
0067397 RCN-201-4 TRIGGER PIN 0483479 XH-108-18 WARNING LABEL
0062984 RCN-201-5 ROLL PIN

MODEL RCN-70/60A RCN-70/275A
MAG & 

* = NEW PART > = PART CHANGE  DOOR ASSM PART NO. MN-130 MN-230
ITEM CODE 0030890 0322131

RCN-70/60A, RCN-70/275A PRODUCT
06/01  (4)  JV LABEL PART NO. RCN-208-4 RCN-208-3

ITEM CODE 0067371 0067389


